PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CITY IN THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 057004 Frame 0123. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG WOO KIM	07/21/2021
JONG YOUB KIM	07/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	16677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17426255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024341500

Email: eharnett@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2494.1974
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEMNIT AFEWORK
SIGNATURE:	/TEMNIT AFEWORK/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 506818704 REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0093

source=Corrective_Assignment_As_Filed#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_As_Filed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0094

7/28/2021 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG WOO KIM	07/21/2021
JONG YOUB KIM	07/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17426255	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: nahmad@s-n-h.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY, LLP **Address Line 1:** 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2494.1974	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TEMNIT AFEWORK, REG. NO. 58,202		
Signature:	/Temnit Afework/	
Date:	07/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

7/28/2021 Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6835632 **Receipt Date:** 07/28/2021

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

888 888

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

Suwo	Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, n-si, Gyeonggi-do 16677 blic of Korea		
transfe	after, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he rs to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right f Invention)	reby acknowledged, the i title and interest to the in	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby selfs, assigns and invention entitled
AIR	CONDITIONER		
relating States	to international Patent Application PCT/of America was executed on even date herewi	and/or for with or, if not so executed.	rhich application for Letters Patent of the United was.
(a)	executed on ;	(insert date of e	xecution of application, if not concurrent)
	filed on , iał No	1201 New York	stiomey or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY U.F. Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, O.C. 20005 is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified wn.
nventid (includi reexam	on and/or on said application and any rights of ing inter partes review, post grant review and o	priority, extension, continuously, extension, exte	a and of any and all other countries granted on said uation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews review), supplemental examination, interference, or e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including s Patent(s)").
enforcir and pro continu orecee: out not	NEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may no protection for said invention in the United Si isecution of said application(s) and the issuance ation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, re- ding, and in any litigation or other legal processions.	deem necessary, desirat lates of America and in a be of said Letters Patent(views, supplemental exar ding which may arise or t	ny and all other countries, including in the preparation
IN V (T)	VITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor ped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	or(s) has (have) affixed hi (Date)	s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Wilness(es))
1)	2 L G Woo Kim	July 21, 2021	
?}	Torg Youb, Km	July 21, 2021	
3)			
4)			
5)			

PATENT REEL: 057187 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 08/16/2021